507767532 02/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7814659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	12/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIESMAN HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	2600 EASTERN BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 201	
City:	YORK	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17561171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-889-3699

Email: berwynipdocket@barley.com

Correspondent Name: BARLEY SNYDER

Address Line 1: 2 GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56125-904.03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH FALCON	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Falcon/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assn#page1.tif source=Assn#page2.tif

PATENT 507767532 REEL: 062799 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation having a place of business at 2600 Eastern Boulevard, Suite 201, York PENNSYLVANIA 17402 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the following patent applications:

Application No.	Application Filing Date	Title
15/297,762	10/19/2016	Coupling Agent Produced From Naturally Fermented And Sustainable Additives
29/581,338	10/18/2016	Gel Container
15/624,096	06/15/2017	Ultrasound Gel Container

("Patent Applications") and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, WIESMAN HOLDINGS, LLC, a corporation having a place of business at 2600 Eastern Boulevard, Suite 201, York PENNSYLVANIA 17402, is desirous of acquiring said Patent and Technology;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, assigns and conveys to Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, free and clear of all liens, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patent and the Technology, and any and all reissues, extensions, continuations-in-whole or continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of the Patent or the Technology.

REEL: 062799 FRAME: 0385

WIESMAN HOLDINGS, LLC

By:

Jon Wiesman

Title:

- Page 2 -

5821266.1

RECORDED: 02/24/2023

RECORDED: 12/08/2017

PATENT
PATENT

REEL: 062799 FRAME: 0386